CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, August 7

Monday, August 8

Tuesday, August 9

Wednesday, August 10

Thursday, August 11

Friday, August 12

Sunday, August 14

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

1:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
7:30 a.m.
7:00 p.m.
10:00 a.m.
5:30 p.m.

6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

Communion Sunday

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)

Music Lessons (Upstairs)
Karate (Fellowship Hall)

Jerry Dillon Men’s Prayer Breakfast
(Fellowship Hall)
Private Memorial Service (Sanctuary)

AA (Upstairs)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Choir Practice
PVP Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
New Member Class

Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
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Announcements
Week of August 7, 2022

Sunrise would like to welcome its newest members Ernest Thomas, Bob Smith, and Bill
and Pam Rayburn. Please welcome them to our church family when you see them!

Communion Sunday is this Sunday, August 7th. In preparation for those watching the
worship service online and wishing to participate in communion at home, you will provide
your own bread and grape juice. In this way, we can all share The Lord’s Supper together.

New Member Classes are scheduled for August 14th and September 18th from 9-10 a.m.
which will be followed by a tour of the building, fellowship, meeting with the Session at
10:45 a.m., and introduced to the congregation at the 11:00 Worship Service. If you are
interested in learning more about Sunrise and considering joining, please email Hannah in
the Church Office (sunrisepresbyterian3222@gmail.com). If you have expressed an
interest in a New Member Class in the past couple of years, feel free to check with Hannah
to make certain Shauna has your name and contact information.

We are at 84% of our goal in replacing the flooring in the fellowship hall, kitchen, and
church bathrooms. If you would like to help cover the costs, donations may be made via
check to Sunrise Presbyterian Church with “flooring donation” in the memo line. You can
also visit our giving page on our website at https://www.oursunrise.org/give/ and put in
the memo line “flooring donation” along with your donation. Thank you for your
generous donations!

Sunrise Children’s School is currently hiring two part time lead teaching positions.
This is a great opportunity for early education students or a teacher looking for a part time
schedule. Please spread the word if you know anyone interested and have them contact
Lisa at SunriseSchoolonSI@gmail.com.

New sign-up sheets are posted in the kitchen through October to help setup for
Fellowship on Sundays at 8:30 a.m. If you would like to help, please consider signing up.

Please wear a name tag...We we are committed to learning the name of every person
that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to
know you.
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