CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, August 7	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Communion Sunday Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)	Sunday, August 7	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Communion Sunday Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Monday, August 8	1:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Karate (Fellowship Hall)	Monday, August 8	1:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Tuesday, August 9	7:30 a.m. 7:00 p.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Prayer Breakfast (Fellowship Hall) Private Memorial Service (Sanctuary)	Tuesday, August 9	7:30 a.m. 7:00 p.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Prayer Breakfast (Fellowship Hall) Private Memorial Service (Sanctuary)
Wednesday, August 10	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)	Wednesday, August 10	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)
Thursday, August 11	5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m. 7:00 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Practice PVP Rehearsal (Sanctuary)	Thursday, August 11	5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m. 7:00 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Practice PVP Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
Friday, August 12	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)	Friday, August 12	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
Sunday, August 14	9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) New Member Class Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)	Sunday, August 14	9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) New Member Class Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)

Announcements

Week of August 7, 2022

Sunrise would like to welcome its newest members Ernest Thomas, Bob Smith, and Bill and Pam Rayburn. Please welcome them to our church family when you see them!

Communion Sunday is this Sunday, August 7th. In preparation for those watching the worship service online and wishing to participate in communion at home, you will provide your own bread and grape juice. In this way, we can all share The Lord's Supper together.

New Member Classes are scheduled for August 14th and September 18th from 9-10 a.m. which will be followed by a tour of the building, fellowship, meeting with the Session at 10:45 a.m., and introduced to the congregation at the 11:00 Worship Service. If you are interested in learning more about Sunrise and considering joining, please email Hannah in the Church Office (sunrisepresbyterian3222@gmail.com). If you have expressed an interest in a New Member Class in the past couple of years, feel free to check with Hannah to make certain Shauna has your name and contact information.

We are at 84% of our goal in replacing the flooring in the fellowship hall, kitchen, and church bathrooms. If you would like to help cover the costs, donations may be made via check to Sunrise Presbyterian Church with "flooring donation" in the memo line. You can also visit our giving page on our website at https://www.oursunrise.org/give/ and put in the memo line "flooring donation" along with your donation. Thank you for your generous donations!

Sunrise Children's School is currently hiring two part time lead teaching positions. This is a great opportunity for early education students or a teacher looking for a part time schedule. Please spread the word if you know anyone interested and have them contact Lisa at SunriseSchoolonSI@gmail.com.

New sign-up sheets are posted in the kitchen through October to help setup for Fellowship on Sundays at 8:30 a.m. If you would like to help, please consider signing up.

Please wear a name tag...We we are committed to learning the name of every person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to know you.

Announcements

Week of August 7, 2022

Sunrise would like to welcome its newest members Ernest Thomas, Bob Smith, and Bill and Pam Rayburn. Please welcome them to our church family when you see them!

Communion Sunday is this Sunday, August 7th. In preparation for those watching the worship service online and wishing to participate in communion at home, you will provide your own bread and grape juice. In this way, we can all share The Lord's Supper together.

New Member Classes are scheduled for August 14th and September 18th from 9-10 a.m. which will be followed by a tour of the building, fellowship, meeting with the Session at 10:45 a.m., and introduced to the congregation at the 11:00 Worship Service. If you are interested in learning more about Sunrise and considering joining, please email Hannah in the Church Office (sunrisepresbyterian3222@gmail.com). If you have expressed an interest in a New Member Class in the past couple of years, feel free to check with Hannah to make certain Shauna has your name and contact information.

We are at 84% of our goal in replacing the flooring in the fellowship hall, kitchen, and church bathrooms. If you would like to help cover the costs, donations may be made via check to Sunrise Presbyterian Church with "flooring donation" in the memo line. You can also visit our giving page on our website at https://www.oursunrise.org/give/ and put in the memo line "flooring donation" along with your donation. Thank you for your generous donations!

Sunrise Children's School is currently hiring two part time lead teaching positions. This is a great opportunity for early education students or a teacher looking for a part time schedule. Please spread the word if you know anyone interested and have them contact Lisa at SunriseSchoolonSI@gmail.com.

New sign-up sheets are posted in the kitchen through October to help setup for Fellowship on Sundays at 8:30 a.m. If you would like to help, please consider signing up.

Please wear a name tag...We we are committed to learning the name of every person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to know you.